T. Michael Twomey Senior Regulatory **Counsel**

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Room 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (404) 3350750

October 2, 2001

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayó
Director, Division of the Commission
Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 001305-TP (Supra-BellSouth Arbitration)

Dear Mrs. Bayó:

Enclosed are Errata Sheets for Clyde L. Greene and Jerry Kephart, which we ask that you file in the above-referenced matter.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please mark it to indicate that the original was filed and return the copy to me. Copies have been served to the parties shown on the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

T. Michael Twomey (98)

cc: All Parties of Record Marshall M. Criser III R. Douglas Lackey Nancy B. White

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 001305-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via

U.S. Mail this 2nd day of October 2001 to the following:

Wayne Knight Staff Counsel Division of Legal Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Tel. No. (850) 413-6232 Fax. No. (850) 413-6250

Supra Telecommunications and Information Systems, Inc. 1311 Executive Center Drive Kroger Center - Ellis Building Suite 200 Tallahassee, FL 32301-5027 Tel. No. (850) 402-0510 Fax. No. (850) 402-0522 mbuechele@stis.com

Brian Chaiken
Supra Telecommunications and
Information Systems, Inc.
2620 S. W. **27**th Avenue
Miami, FL 33133
Tel. No. (305) 476-4248
Fax. No. (305) 443-1078
bchaiken@stis.com

T. Michael Twomey

Page 67 ERRATA SHEET In Re: BellSouth vs. Supra; September 17, 2001; 2 NO. 40406319 3 Pursuant to Rule 30(7)(e) of the Federal 4 Rules of Civil Procedure and/or Georgia Code Annotated 81A-130(B)(e), any changes in form or 5 substance which you desire to make to your deposition testimony shall be entered upon the 6 deposition with a statement of the reasons given for making them. To assist you in making any such corrections, please use the form below. If supplemental or additional pages are necessary, please furnish same and attach them to this errata 9 sheet. 10 11 I, the undersigned, CLYDE L. GREENE, do 12 hereby certify that I have read the foregoing deposition, and that to the best of my knowledge, 13 said deposition is true and accurate (with the exception of the following corrections listed 14 below). 15 Page 9 Line 20 should read: <u>CATTS</u>
Reason for change: MISSPELLED ACRONYM 16 17 18 Page 9 Line 22 should read: <u>CATTS</u>
Reason for change: <u>Misspelled Acronym</u> 19 2.0 21 Page 9 Line 25 should read: CATTS 22 Reason for change: Misspelled Acronym 23 Page 15 Line 24 should read: CABS 24 Reason for change: MISSPELLED ACRONYM 25

460

		Page 68
1	Page 52 Line 8 should read: CAB5	
2	Reason for change: MISSPELLED ALRON YM	<u></u>
3		
4	Page 54 Line 4 should read: 4 DUF	
5	Reason for change: MISSPELLED ACRONYM	
6		
7	Page_65_ Line_17_should read: ADUF	
8	Reason for change: MISSPELLED ACRONYM	<u></u>
9	A .	
10	Page 66 Line 1 should read: ADUF	
11	Reason for change: MISSPELLED ACRON YM	
12	A	
13	Page 66 Line 6 should read: ADUF	
14	Reason for change: MISSPELLED ACRONYM	
15		
16	PageLineshould read:	
17	Reason for change:	
18	PageLineshould read:	<u></u>
19	Reason for change:	<u> </u>
20	Clyde L. Trune	ds
21	-Rita K. Barnwell	ters
22	Signature	/-/ -
23	Kita & Danwell, Notary Public.	
24	This 24 day of September 2001.	
	My Commission expires:	IC
25	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Dec 28, 2004 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS	

```
Page 69
                      ERRATA SHEET
 1
 2
        In Re: BellSouth vs. Supra; September 17, 2001;
                           NO. 404063B
 3
                   Pursuant to Rule 30(7)(e) of the Federal
      Rules of Civil Procedure and/or Georgia Code
      Annotated 81A-130(B)(e), any changes in form or
 5
      substance which you desire to make to your
      deposition testimony shall be entered upon the
     deposition with a statement of the reasons given for
     making them.
                  To assist you in making any such
      corrections, please use the form below. If
 9
      supplemental or additional pages are necessary,
     please furnish same and attach them to this errata
10
     sheet.
11
                   I, the undersigned, JERRY KEPHART, do
12
     hereby certify that I have read the foregoing
13
     deposition, and that to the best of my
     knowledge, said deposition is true and
14
     accurate (with the exception of the following
     corrections listed below).
15
     Page 12 Line ? should read: clec's obligations
16
     Reason for change: m_i \subseteq Spelle_i = -(also on Dail 32 line 24)
Ь7
L8
     Page 25 Line 7 should read: LFAC

Reason for change: acrinymaphiling (also page 47. lines a tit)
L9
30
21
     Page 26 Line 2/ should read: DSLAMs in our remove:
22
     Reason for change: meaning
23
     Page 41 Line 25 should read: allows the calling and called number
! 4
     Reason for change: technical correction
:5
```

_		Page 70
1	Page 50 Line 17 should read: M:/(e 2 ier	_
2	Reason for change:misspelled	_
3		
4	Page 55 Line 15,18 should read: Terayan	_
5	Reason for change: באם און מים און	_
6		
7	PageLineshould read:	_
8	Reason for change:	_
9		
10	PageLineshould read:	_
11	Reason for change:	_
12		
13	PageLineshould read:	_
14	Reason for change:	_
15		
	PageLineshould read:	_
17	Reason for change:	_
18	PageLineshould read:	<u> </u>
19	Reason for change:	_
20		
21	Jerry Kephant	_
22	Signature	
23	Matricia Harris, Notary Public.	
2 4	This 1st day of October, 2001.	
	My Commission expires:	C
25	Notary Public, Daltale County, Georgia Not Constraint Explice Oct. 26, 2003	